■   Not permitted  P   Permitted       SE   Special exception required  S-P   Special permit required 

P39  (A)  The subject C-M Zone property shall have at least seventy-five (75) feet of frontage on a street shown 
on the Master Plan as a collector or higher classification, be at least twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet 
in area, and be the subject of a use and occupancy permit for commercial vehicle storage issued prior to 
January 1, 1990. 

(B)  In addition, the use may be placed on a C-M Zone property contiguous to property meeting the 
requirements in paragraph (A), but only if both properties are in the same ownership and the paragraph (A)

[...]

Through the cooperation of DoE’s Recycling 
Section, owners or managers of apartment buildings, Homeowner 
Association/Condominium Association organizations (Apartment and Condominium 
Officials), and other stakeholders involved in the implementation of this law, the County 
has identified three hundred twenty four (324) apartment buildings and one hundred 
fourteen (114) condominiums that fall under the scope of the law.  The Recycling Section 
has formally notified the Apartment and Condominium Officials and informed them of 
the requirements of the law including the materials that must be recycled (i.e., plastic,